Date: 28thMarch, 2024

To,
The BSE LIMITED
Department of Corporate Services
Floor - 25, Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001

To, M/s.RANJEET MECHATRONICS LIMITED BLOCK A, OFFICE NO:407, DEV AURUM, ANAND NAGAR CHAR RASTA, PRAHLAD NAGAR RO, AD, AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT, INDIA, 380015

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2)of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29 (2)of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

We are requested you to take this information on your records.

Thanking You.

RAKESH VALLABHBHAI SWADIA MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 00356657

Encl: As Attached

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

## Part-A-DetailsoftheAcquisition

Nameof theTargetCompany(TC)	RANJEET MECHATRONICS LIMITED			
Name(s)oftheacquirerandPersonsActinginConcer t(PAC) with the acquirer	Acquirer : RAKESH VALLABHBHAI SWADIA Yes			
WhethertheacquirerbelongstoPromoter/Promotergroup				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TCare Listed	BSE LIN		ITED	
Detailsoftheacquisition asfollows	Number	% w.r.t. totalshare/vo tingcapitalwh ereverapplica ble(*)	% w.r.t. total dilutedshare/ voting capital oftheTC(**)	
Beforetheacquisitionunderconsideration,holdingofac quireralongwithPACsof:  a) Sharescarryingvotingrights b) Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/non-disposalundertaking/others) c) Votingrights (VR)otherwisethan byequityshares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvotingrightsintheTC(specifyholdingine achcategory) e) Total(a+b+c+d)	19,12,120 Nil Nil Nil Nil 19,12,120	28.97 Nil Nil Nil 28.97	28.97 Nil Nil Nil 28.97	
Detailsof acquisition (on 23-03-2024)  a) Sharescarryingvotingrights b) RAKESH VALLABHBHAI SWADIA c) VRs acquiredotherwisethan byequityshares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvotingrightsintheTC(specifyholdinginea chcategory)acquired e) Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/non-disposalundertaking/others)	6,40,000 Nil N. A N.A.	3.45 Nil N.A	3.45 Nil N. A N.A.	

f) Total( $a+b+c+/-d$ )	6,40,000	3.45	3.45	
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACsof:				
a) Sharescarryingvotingrights				
RAKESH VALLABHBHAI SWADIA b) VRsotherwisethanbyequityshares	25,52,120	25.52	25.52	
<ul> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive</li> </ul>				
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
holding in eachcategory) afteracquisition	N.A	N.A	N.A	
d) Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/non-disposalundertaking/others)	1			
e) Total(a+b+c+d)	25,52,120	25.52	25.52	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rightsissue/preferentialallotment/inter-setransfer/encumbrance,etc.)	Preferential allotment			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time tillredemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equityshares, etc.	1 1 1 1 1 D ' D ' 1 1 1 '			
Dateofacquisitionof/dateofreceiptofintimationofallotm ent of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/anyotherinstrumentthatentitlestheacquirerto receivesharesin the TC.	23.03.2024			
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCbeforethe saidacquisition	Rs. 6,59,99,800 divided into 65,99,980of Rs.10 each			
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaidacquisition	Rs. 10,00,00,000divided into 1,00,00,000 of Rs.10 each			
Totaldilutedshare/votingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaidacq uisition	Rs. 10,00,00,000 divided into 1,00,00,000 of Rs.10each			

RAKESH VALLABHBHAI SWADIA

MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00356657

Place: Ahmedabad Date:28/03/2024